Addendum #1
#5876 Estes Road Drainage
Project No. 2010-21
Bid No. 10-0045

This addendum is being issued to make the following changes, corrections, clarifications and
additions to the bidding document. The information in this addendum modifies and changes the
original bidding documents and takes precedence over the original documents. Receipt of this
addendum shall be acknowledged by the bidder by signing and dating the
appropriate line on page W-4 of the bid propesal. Failure to acknowtedge this addendum
may preclude consideration of the bid proposal for award.

A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting for the referenced project was held at 9:00 a.m. on July 1,
2010, in the Department of Public Works' conference room. The following were in attendance:

Name Representing Phone Number Email Address
Mike Crawford Steven Counts Inc. 352-307-2410 mcrawford@scipaveit.com
Randy Dean Lake County Public Works 352-669-2814 rdean@lakecountyfl.gov
Lito Detorres Professional Dirt Services 352-589-7000 Lito713@comcast.net
Jeff Johnson Lake County Public Works 352-483-9024 ijohnson@lakecountyfl.gov
Alan Kirktand Lake County Public Works 352-483-9043 akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov
Heath McArdle Lake County Public Works 352-483-9027 hmcardie@lakecountyfl.gov
Sherry McDermott Lake County Public Works 352-483-9020 stcdermoti@iakecountyfl.qov
Ron Rudolph Lake County Public Works 352-483-9021 rrudolph@lakecountyfi.gov
Terry Scott Lake County Public Works 352-483-9023 iscott@lakecountyfl.gov
Joe Tucker Cathcart Contracting Company 407-629-2900 ioe@cathcartcontracting.com

This project is located on Estes Road in northeast Lake County and shall consist of the installation
of storm inlets and type F curb to improve drainage along a portion of Estes Road. Other work for
this project shall include the following: storm pipe installation, sodding, guardrail installation,
thermoplastic striping, and other miscellaneous incidental construction.




Additional items discussed

1. The Contractor shail map and match the existing striping along Estes Road in the construction
area. All striping shall be 6” thermoplastic.

2. Bid to mill a keyway on each end of the project to allow for a smooth tie in with the existing
roadway.

Question and Answers:
Q. Is there an engineer’s estimate for this project?
A. The engineer’s estimate is $155,915.10.
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